

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2014
CC No(s). 7240/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/07/2013
in WA No. 37851/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH CHANDRA GAUTAM & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and office report)

Date : 04/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yogesh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, post on Friday, the 8th August, 2014.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2014.08.05
17:24:19 IST
Reason: