

SECTION XI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 24.07.2015  
Court No.  
Item No.

**Interlocutory Application No. 2**  
(Application for Vacating of Stay order)  
IN  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7758 OF 2014**

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

YOGESH CHANDRA GAUTAM & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.07.2015 with this office report dated 23.06.2015, when the Court was please to pass the following order:

“ Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file a copy of the corrected English Translation of Government Order dated 2<sup>nd</sup> May, 1973.

Post after two weeks”

It is submitted that pursuant to above orders, counsel for the respondent has not filed any document regarding corrected English Translation of Government order dated 02.05.1973, till date.

The application above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22<sup>rd</sup> day of July, 2015

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. Abhish Kumar , Advocate  
Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Advocate  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**